

MAC CHARLES (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN: L5510KA1979PLC003620				
Regd. Office: 72/4, 1st Floor, Cunningham Road, Bangalore - 560052				
Tel.no. 080 - 4903 0000; Extn: 3940				
Email: investor.relations@maccharlesindia.com web: www.maccharlesindia.com				
(INR in Millions)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1046.16	63.43	269.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	891.07	-11.34	13.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	891.07	-11.34	13.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	884.72	-11.34	10.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	886.07	-10.45	11.65
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	131.01	131.01	131.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3679.01	2755.04	2780.38
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	3810.02	2886.05	2911.39
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,378.67	1,210.95	1,198.72
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.36	0.42	0.41
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. ___/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –			
	1. Basic:	67.53	-0.87	0.81
	2. Diluted:	67.53	-0.87	0.81
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.29	0.75	1.22
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	50.81	0.90	1.47

– Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

Notes: The full format of the said quarterly/year ended financial results are available on the exchange website www.bseindia.com and the company website www.maccharlesindia.com

Place: Bangalore
Date: 12.11.2021

For and on behalf of the Company
Mac Charles (India) Limited

Sartaj Sewa Singh
Whole-time Director

HITTCO TOOLS LIMITED							
Regd Off: HTC Aspire, #19 Alasker Road, Bangalore-560052							
Ph: +91 80 40865600/ Website : www.hitcco.com/ CIN: L28939KA1995PLC016888							
(Rs. in Lakhs) Except per Share figure							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021							
S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		3 months ended on 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 months year ended on 30.09.2020	3-Months Ended on 30.06.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Year Ended 31st March 2021
1	Total Income	159.89	129.50	140.10	299.99	210.84	550.9
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.98	(10.50)	2.26	9.24	(27.31)	(21.92)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.98	(10.50)	2.26	9.24	(27.31)	(21.92)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.98	(10.50)	2.26	9.24	(27.31)	(21.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6.98	(10.50)	2.26	9.24	(27.31)	(21.41)
6	Equity Share Capital	603.60	603.60	603.60	603.60	603.60	603.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (60/98/400 Equity Shares of Rs-10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	0.12	(0.17)	0.04	0.15	(0.45)	(0.35)
	2. Diluted:	0.12	(0.17)	0.04	0.15	(0.45)	(0.35)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarter ended 30.09.2021 financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (<http://www.hitcco.com>)
- The above results were approved by the Audit Committee, reviewed by the Statutory Auditors For and on behalf of Board of Directors of HITTCO TOOLS LIMITED

Place: Bangalore
Date: 12.11.2021

(SURENDRA BHANDARI)
Managing Director
DIN: 00727912

TEAMLEASE SERVICES LIMITED				
CIN: L74140KA2000PLC118395				
Regd. Off: 6 th Floor, BMT Commercial Complex, 80 Ft Road, Koramangala, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560095, India				
Tel.: 91 80 6824 3000, Fax: 91 80 6824 3001				
corporateaffairs@teamlease.com, www.teamleasegroup.com				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021				
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)				
Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	3-Months Ended 30/09/2021	3 Months Ended 30/09/2020	3-Months Ended 30/09/2021	3 Months Ended 30/09/2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations	133,315.25	102,859.01	152,355.65	112,906.36
Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,285.68	2,315.88	2,703.26	2,396.82
Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,291.22)	2,077.80	(4,933.56)	1,861.38
Total Comprehensive (Loss)/Income for the period [Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,287.82)	2,089.70	(4,956.25)	1,889.17
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	1,709.68	1,709.68	1,709.68	1,709.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	63,728.97	55,169.95	63,492.89	55,499.15
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised):				
(a) Basic	(30.95)	12.15	(28.94)	10.89
(b) Diluted	(30.95)	12.15	(28.94)	10.89

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Regulations"). The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites : BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.teamleasegroup.com).

In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2021.

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.

Place: Bangalore
Date: November 12, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board
For TeamLease Services Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Nedurumalli
Managing Director
DIN : 00151814

MAC CHARLES (INDIA) LIMITED						
CIN: L5510KA1979PLC003620						
Regd. Office: 72/4, 1st Floor, Cunningham Road, Bangalore - 560052						
Tel.no. 080 - 4903 0000; Extn: 3940						
Email: investor.relations@maccharlesindia.com web: www.maccharlesindia.com						
(INR in Millions)						
Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended			Six Month Ended		Year Ended
	30th September,2021	30th September,2020	30th June,2021	30 September,2021	30 September,2020	31 March,2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations(net)	1046.16	63.43	70.48	1116.64	119.61	269.84
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	891.07	-11.34	15.19	906.26	-15.21	13.39
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	891.07	-11.34	15.19	906.26	-15.21	13.39
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	884.72	-11.34	11.38	896.11	-15.21	10.67
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	886.07	-10.45	12.56	898.63	-13.67	11.65
6. Equity Share Capital	131.01	131.01	131.01	131.01	131.01	131.01
7. Reserves & Surplus						2,780.38
8. Earning per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each); Basic & Diluted in Rs. (no Extraordinary Items)	67.53	-0.87	0.87	68.4	-1.16	0.81
Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Six Month Ended		Year ended
	30th September,2021	30th September,2020	30th June,2021	30 September,2021	30 September,2020	31 March,2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations(net)	1056.7	79.87	78.01	1134.72	143.86	319.11
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	885.78	-13.29	14.09	899.87	-18.79	8.00
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	885.78	-13.29	14.09	899.87	-18.79	8.00
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	879.43	-13.29	10.28	889.72	-18.79	5.28
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	880.77	-12.40	11.46	892.24	-17.25	6.26
6. Equity Share Capital	131.01	131.01	131.01	131.01	131.01	131.01
7. Reserves & Surplus						643.72
8. Earning per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each); Basic & Diluted in Rs. (no Extraordinary Items)	67.13	-1.01	0.79	67.91	-1.43	0.40

Notes: The full format of the said quarterly/year ended financial results are available on the exchange website www.bseindia.com and the company website www.maccharlesindia.com

Place: Bangalore
Date: 12.11.2021

For and on behalf of the Company
Mac Charles (India) Limited

Sartaj Sewa Singh
Whole-time Director

VALENCIA NUTRITION LIMITED					
CIN:L51909KA2013PLC068380					
Regd Off: No. 372, 1st Floor, Cabin No. 105, WS No. 3, 6th Cross, Golden Square, Wilson Garden, Bangalore - 560027; Email Id: info@valencianutrition.com; Phone No: 797252840					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021					
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
S.No.	Particulars	Half Year ended			Year ended
		30.09.2021	31.03.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	-	18.40	79.38	97.78
2.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(25.42)	(140.75)	(169.49)	(310.24)
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.06)	(93.35)	(169.49)	(357.64)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.06)	(93.35)	(169.49)	(357.64)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	558.53	558.53	558.53	558.53
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(432.69)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(0.45)	(3.37)	(3.03)	(6.40)
	2. Diluted:	(0.45)	(3.37)	(3.03)	(6.40)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. <http://www.bseindia.com> and on the website of the Company at www.valencianutrition.com

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/11/2021

VALENCIA NUTRITION LIMITED
Sd/-
Jay Shah
Director
(DIN: 09072405)